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Monday Night Class with Fr. Daniel
Summer Reading - Prayer
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SCHEDULE FROM 6:30 PM TO 7:30 PM

Prayer for Beginners — Peter Kreeft

Monday, June 12 Chapters 1-5 Pages 13-40
Monday, June 19 Chapters 6-9 Pages 41 -72
Monday, June 26 Chapters 10-14 Pages 73-95
Monday, July 3 No Class in honor of the 4th
Monday, July 10 Chapters 15-18 Pages 97-121

Prayer Primer - Thomas Dubay, S.M.

Monday, July 7 Chapters 1-5 Pages 11 - 41
Monday, July 24 Chapters 6-8 Pages 45-78
Monday, July 31 Chapters 9-11 Pages 79-106
Monday, August 7 Chapters 12-15 Pages 107-131
Monday August 14 Chapters 16-18 Pages 133-158
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FAITH vs FEEIRINESS

WHEN L AM WEAK
HE IS STRONG

THE KEY

i.If we insist on sweetness instead of suffering, we will find
suffering in the very sweetness that we willfully demand

ii.If we renounce sweetness and accept sufferings for him, we
will find sweetness in the very suffering that we faithfully
accept.

iii.If we renounce the suffering we fear for the sweetness we
seek, we will find the suffering we fear, not the sweetness
we seek

iv.Our very demand for pleasure will bring us pain, as any
addiction does.

v.Buddha said, the cause of pain is the desire for pleasure.

a.God wants us to worry about our sins before
we sin, the devil wants us to worry after we sin.

b.God wants us to feel free after we repent, the
devil wants us to feel free before we sin.

c.The devil tempts us to cavalier pride before we
sin and worrisome despair after we sin and
both pride and despair separate us from God.
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' @ Never, never,

. never give up.
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